GAMES

Paul Smith
Peter Paterson
Jeff Bradshaw
Scott Woods
Ryan Mashford
Steve Holst
Mick Fitzgerald
Peter McKay
Russell Jackson
Peter Dobbins

100s

Paul Smith

Mark Boes

Scott Woods
Anthony Burgess
Ernie Brittain
Mal Pollitt

Steve Court
Peter McKay
Steve Holst
Jason Davidson

WICKETS

Peter Paterson
Brad Nicholas
Darren Young
Anthony Williams
Matthew Ray
Christopher Birch
Mark Whyatt
Nathan Baldock
Russell McMillan
Michael McKay

362
321
290
269
246
242
240
230
226
221

13
12
10

O oo o N

540
314
309
306
305
287
284
280
259
250

CAREER RECORDS

RUNS

Paul Smith

Scott Woods
Mark Boes

Ryan Mashford
Jeff Bradshaw
Mick Fitzgerald
Anthony Burgess
Peter McKay
Steve Holst

Mal Pollitt

INDIVIDUAL INNINGS

Mark Boes
Wayne Smith
Anthony Burgess
Kailin Wood

Mal Pollitt

Frank O'Connell
Paul Carr

Paul Smith
Harold Schroeder
Scott Woods

INDIVIDUAL BOWLING

Jacob Wapper
Travis Brook
Jacob Wapper
Peter McKay
Darren Young
Rob Taylor

L Rayner

Mark Boes
Robert Trenwith
Matt Semple

TOP 10

8826
8579
6852
6398
6038
5839
5818
5775
5321
5219

241
235
201 *
192
191
188 *
187 *
182
175
172 *

10/
9/
9/
9/
9/
8/
8/
8/
8/
8/

62
24
29
53
78
16
19
20
42
59
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2015/16
1984/85
2010/11
2004/05
2007/08
1953/54
1987/88
1994/95
1951/52
2008/09

1937/38
2007/08
1939/40
1971/72
99/2000
2000/01
1937/38
2006/07
1977/78
1993/94

50s

Scott Woods 43
Paul Smith 35
Mark Boes 34
Anthony Burgess 34
Ryan Mashford 31
Mick Fitzgerald 31
Jeff Bradshaw 31
Steve Court 26
Mark Nankervis 24
Mal Pollitt 24
Kailin Wood 24
BATTING AVERAGE
(minimum 10 games)
Frank O'Connell 120.88
Frank Ellis 88.11
Harold Schroeder 56.14
Luke Williss 55.10
Ryan Selkirk 54.91
Luke Goldner 47.82
Mark Kittel 41.00
Greg Dowsett 40.03
Mark Boes 38.93
Anthony Burgess 38.28

5 WICKETS IN AN INNINGS

Peter Paterson
Darren Young
Chris Smith
Rob Taylor
Brad Nicholas
Nathan Baldock
Reg Ellis

Mark Whyatt
Igor Mustac
Russell McMillan
Graeme Carter

23
16
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
10
10



